

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.04
10:59:16 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13321 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 26786 OF 2025

The Assistant Director, Employees State
Insurance Corporation, Mumbai ...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

M/s. Bakshi Security And
Personnel Services Private Limited, Mumbai ...Respondent

Ms. Disha Chpada h/f. Ms. Seema Chopda for Applicant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant. This is an application for condonation of delay of 67 days in filing first appeal.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 07.01.2026. In addition of court notice, private notice is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)